APN:1319-30-618-003 PTN

Prepared By and Return To: Resort Closings, Inc. (Without Title Examination) 3701 Trakker Trail Suite 2J Bozeman, MT 59718 Escrow #49917

Mail Tax Statement To: TAHOE SUMMIT VILLAGE PO Box 4917 Stateline, NV 89449 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$17.00

2015-856863 02/13/2015 10:42 AM

\$18.95 Pgs=4
RESORT CLOSINGS, INC.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT DEED

THIS DEED shall operate to perform the transfer of title from STEVEN R. CLEVELAND AND MELISSA K. CLEVELAND, TRUST MANAGERS OF THE CLEVELAND LIVING TRUST DATED MAY 16, 2000, with full authority and power to buy, sell, trade, exchange, mortgage or otherwise deal with the assets of the trust as may be necessary in the best interest of the trust ("Grantor(s)") to ECASH INTERNATIONAL, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, whose address is 989 South Main St. Suite A-435, Cottonwood, AZ 86326 ("Grantee(s)"):

WITNESS, that the Grantor(s), for and in consideration of the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged does grant, bargain, sell, convey, and confirm unto the Grantee(s), its successors and assigns forever, all the real property, together with improvements, if any, situate, lying, and being in the COUNTY OF DOUGLAS and the STATE OF NEVADA, described as follows:

"SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A"

TOGETHER, with all the singular, the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belong, or in anywise appertaining, the reversion or reversions, remainder or remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title interest, claim, and demand whatsoever of the Grantor(s), either in laws or equity of, in and to the above bargained premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances; and

SUBJECT TO taxes and special assessments for the current year and subsequent years and easements, covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record:

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same in fee simple forever.

AND the Grantor(s) hereby covenants with said Grantee(s) that the Grantor(s) is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the Grantor(s) has/have good right and lawfully authority to sell and convey said land; that the Grantor(s) hereby fully warrant; the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever;

	DATE: January 20,2015			
	GRANTOR(S): CLEVELAND LIVING TRUST DATED MAY 16	5, 2000		
.50	STEVEN R. CLEVELAND, TRUSTMANAGER	Melissa K. Cleveland, Trus	D. Multwo	
	Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence Of:			
	STATE OF: <u>Hawaii</u>			
City &	COUNTY OF: Honolulu	35		
	THE DAY OF January, 20 CLEVELAND, TRUSTMANAGERS OF THE CLEVELAND LIV before me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	ING TRUST DATED MAY 16 2000 no	AND MELISSA K. rsonally appeared deed.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal:	Press Notarial Seal or Stamp C	learly and Firmly	
	Signature:	\ \ / /	Control of the second of the s	
	Printed Name: Yun-kyong y			
	A Notary Public in and for said State of Hawaii			
	My Commission Expires: 04/07/2017			
/				
	NOTARY PUBLIC CERTIFICATION Yun-Kyong Yu First Judicial Circuit Doc. Description:		Marie de la companya	
	No. of Pages:/_ Date of Doc. 01/20/2015			
	Notarý Signature Date		ig y	
-				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor(s) have/has caused this deed to be executed on:

	CIVIL CODE § 1189	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California County of Sacramento On Anuay 7, 2015 before me,)) Iran Mendez, Notary Public	
personally appeared Skilly P.	Alere Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
•	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknown is their authorized capacity(ies), and that by or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) a		
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
IRAN MENDEZ Commission # 1966820 Notary Public - Collfornia Sacramento County My Comm. Expires JAN. 16, 2016	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public	
Though this section is optional, completing this	PTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	Degument Date:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Individual — Attorney in Fact Trustee — Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

EXHIBIT "A"

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

A TIME SHARE INTEREST COMPRISED OF THE FOLLOWING:

PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (a) Condominium Unit No. 03 , as set forth in the condominium map of Lot 28 , Tahoe Village Unit No. 2 , Third Amended Map, recorded February 26, 1981, as Document No. 53845, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, during ONE (1) "Use Period" within the Summer "Season" as defined in the Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, originally recorded on April 5, 1983 as Document No. 78473, and as re-recorded May 24, 1983 as Document No. 80819 in the Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada, and the Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded on October 24, 1983 as documents No. 89976 and as amended by the First Amendment to Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded on November 10, 1983 as Document No. 090832 in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (b) An undivided 1/9th interest in and to the common area designated, depicted and described in the Condominium map of Lot 28, Building B, Tahoe Village Unit No. 2, Third Amended Map, recorded February 26, 1981 as Document No. 53845, Official records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, during and for the "Use Period" set forth in subparagraph (a) above.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the "Special Common Area" as defined, and for the purposes and on the terms and conditions set forth, in that certain Declaration of Annexation (Tahoe Summit Village) and Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed recorded May 27, 1987 in Book 587, at Page 2664 as Document No. 155368, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada during and for the "Use Period" set forth in subparagraph (a) above.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Common Area on the Official Map of Tahoe Summit Village Unit No.2, recorded March 29, 1974 as Document No. 72495, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, as amended and modified, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973 as Document No. 63681, Official records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as amended by instruments recorded with said County and State on September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 and July 2, 1976 as Document No. 01472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records during and for the "Use Period" set forth in subparagraph (a) above.

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM** 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a. 1319-30-618-003 PTN b. d. 2. Type of Property: Vacant Land b. 📘 Single Fam. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex Book: 🙋 Page: Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l Date of Recording: e. Agricultural Mobile Home h. Notes: g. Other Timeshare \$ 500.00 3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) \$ 500.00 c. Transfer Tax Value: \$ 1.95 d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: % The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per-month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity Agent Signature Signature_ SELLEŘ (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) Print Name: ECash International Print Name: Cleveland Living Trust Address: 2159 Fenceline Drive Address: 989 South Main St. Apt A-435 City: Folsom City: Cottonwood Zip: 86326 State: CA Zip: 95630 State:AZ COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name: Resort Closings, Inc. Escrow #: 49917

State: MT

Zip: 59718

City: Bozeman

Address: 3701 Trakker Trail, Sutie 2J